
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PWD NH SOUTH CIRCLE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ON BEHALF OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD 

TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

Notice Inviting Bid 

 

Bid/ Package no 27/SENH/SC/2018-19    Dated 25/02/2019 

  

RFP for Periodical Renewal of 366/905 to 390/570 of NH 66 (Old NH 47) in the state 

of Kerala on EPC mode   

  

The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through Kerala State PWD  is engaged in 

the development of National Highways and as part of this endeavour, it has been decided 

to undertake Periodical Renewal (PR) 2018-19 from km 366/905 to 390/570 

on NH66 (old NH 47) in the state of Kerala through an Engineering, 

Procurement and Construction (EPC) Contract. 

 

The Public Works Department, Government of Kerala  on behalf of the Ministry of 

Road Transport & Highways now invites bids from eligible contractors for the 

following project: 

State NH No. ICB No. Name of 

work 

Estimated 

cost (Rs) 

Completion 

period 

Maintenance 

period 

Kerala 66 (Old 

NH 47) 

 Periodical 

Renewal 

(PR) 2018-

19 from km 

366/905 to 

390/570 on 

NH66(old 

NH 47) in 

the state of 

Kerala 

383108833 9 months 3 years 

  

The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from official portal of 

MoRTH http://www.morth.nic.in or e-procurement portal of MoRT&H/ 

[http://eprocure.gov.in] from 25.02.19 to 10/04/2019 (up to 17.00 Hrs. IST). Bidder must 

submit its bid (Technical & Financial) at http:/eprocure.gov.in on or before 10.04.2019 

(upto17.00 Hrs IST hours IST). Bids received online shall be opened on 12.04.2019 at 

11.00 hours IST. 

 

Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, 

document fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be submitted 

physically by the Bidder on or before 11.04.2019 (at17.00 hours IST). The Contractor 
should observe the condition of Ministry’s letter and Technical circular 
No.RW/TRI/-PR/70/2018-19 dated 18/02/2019. Please note that the 

Superintending Engineer, NH South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram, PWD, Govt of 

Kerala reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any 

reason whatsoever.  

 

 

http://www.morth.nic.in/


 

Special Conditions: 
 

(i) The work involves Cold milling and Hot in Plant recycling of pavement and 

overlay with Bituminous Concrete. Bidders having experience in similar works are 

expected to participate in the bidding. Bidders have to produce documentary evidence 

showing their experience in similar works or they should produce evidence regarding 

their plan to mobilize specialized agency that are having the required technical 

manpower and equipment for pavement milling and relaying works using Hot in 

plant/ Hot in place  method. 

(ii) Since estimated cost of the work is more than Rs. 25 crores, use of Batch type Hot 

Mix Plant is mandatory for execution on BC/ DBM in the work. The bidder should 

own or should have assured ownership of Batch type Hot Mix Plant. Bidders have to 

submit documentary evidence in this regard, along with the bid.  

Note: 

1. Definite proof of owning of machineries in the form of Commercial invoice shall 

be treated as ownership 

2. Placement of confirmation order for purchase of Batch type Hot Mix Plant shall 

also be treated as ownership. However, the tenderer shall furnish the 

receipt/documentary proof for payment of minimum Rs. 25.00 lakhs to the 

manufacturer/supplier as an assured ownership and he shall use Batch type Hot 

Mix Plant for the work.  

 

The Superintending Engineer 

NH South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram 

 

Phone/ Fax 04712306905 

e-mailsescnhtvm@gmail.com 
 


